


Contents

Reusable
Scissors 1

Surgical Knives and Blades 11

Diamond Knives 12

Hooks, Probes and Chops 15

Cannulae 28

Specula 33

Retractors and Rings 38

Needleholders 40

DCR 48

CDCR Tubes 54

Cox System 55

Depressors, Punches and Calipers 56

Pressure Reducers and Burrs 58

Bipolar 59

Bipolar Cables 61

Forceps 62

Lid Surgery 84

Global Markers and Global Fixation 88

AK and LASEK instruments 89

Corneal Markers and Global Fixation 90

Corneal Trephines and Punches 91

Enucleation and Orbit 92

Vitreoretinal 94

Volk Lenses 100

Pillows and Sterilization Trays 103

Sterilization Trays 104

Stools and Quickrinse 105

Single Use
Corneal Trephines and Punches 108

Corneal Trephines 109

DCR 110

Bipolar 111

Vitreoretinal 112

Punctal Occlusion 120

Blades and Knives 122

MANI Knives 124

Cellulose and PVA Products 128

Miscellaneous 130

Sterimedix Cannulae 132

Coaxial Handpieces and Phaco Chopper 152

Drapes and Fluid Collection 153



Welcome to Altomed

We are here to help you. 

We strive to be the most efficient and user friendly supplier
of ophthalmic surgical instrumentation.

As well as offering our own large range of stainless steel and 
titanium instrumentation, we are officially appointed UK 
distributors of the following brands:

We manufacture the excellent Microwash range of 
customized sterilization trays. Microwash is the perfect 
solution for accommodating any type of delicate instruments
while they are being decontaminated.

Area managers, based throughout the UK, are available to
visit you at your location to demonstrate products, offer 
technical advice, or help with administrative issues. 

Fast delivery from stock is available with most products. ‘Next
Day’ and timed ‘Next Day’ deliveries are also available upon
request.

We offer a cost effective repair service for any brand of 
ophthalmic instrument or diamond knife, and for most
types of phacoemulsification handpieces.

On our website you will find useful information, some of
which can be downloaded and printed. This includes 
instructions for use, cleaning & sterilization instructions and
ISO certificates.

www.altomed.com

Altomed Ltd, 2 Witney Way, Boldon Business Park, Tyne & Wear, NE35 9PE. England
Tel: +44 (0)191 519 01111  Fax: +44 (0)191 519 0283.   Email: admin@altomed.com  Web: www.altomed.com
Reg. No: 1243526



www.altomed.com 1

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111 Scissors

A1060
Pointed tips, 
straight 
90mm

A1065
Pointed tips, 
curved 
90mm

A1070
Rounded tips, 
straight 
90mm

A1075
Rounded tips, 
curved 
90mm

Eye Scissors

A1100
Straight
90mm

A1105
Curved
90mm

Iris Scissors



2 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Scissors

Iris Scissors

A1130
Straight
115mm

A1135
Curved
115mm

A1115
Curved
100mm

A1110
Straight
100mm

A1125
Curved
115mm

A1120
Straight 
115mm

Strabismus  Scissors



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

3

Scissors

A1140
Straight
90mm

A1145
Curved
90mm

A1150
Pointed tips, 
straight 
115mm 

A1155
Pointed tips, 
curved 
115mm 

A1160
Rounded 
tips, straight 
115mm

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors

Strabismus Scissors



4 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Scissors

A1165
Rounded tips, 
curved 
115mm

A1170
Pooley 
conjunctival 
scissors 
90mm

A1180
Werbs
scissors 
115mm

A1185
Enucleation 
scissors
125mm 

Pooley Conjunctival Scissors

Werbs Scissors

Enucleation Scissors

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

5

Scissors

A1190
Straight 
90mm

Bonn Scissors

A1195
Curved 
90mm

A1235
Stitch scissors 
90mm

A1240
Rounded tips 
150mm

A1244
Pointed tips
150mm

Dressing Scissors

Stitch Scissors



6 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Scissors

A1300
Pointed tips, 
straight 
120mm

A1312
Pointed tips, 
curved 
120mm 

A1314
Rounded tips, 
curved 
120mm

Williamson Noble Scissors

A1310
Rounded tips, 
straight
120mm

A1252
Pointed tips, 
straight 
115mm

A1250
Rounded tips, 
curved
115mm 

A1251
Rounded tips, 
straight
115mm

Conjunctival Scissors



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

7

Scissors

A1350
Rounded tips 
100mm

A1355
Pointed tips 
100mm

A1360
Pointed tips 
115mm

A1365
Rounded tips 
115mm

Castroviejo Scissors

Westcott Tenotomy Scissors

A1325
Rounded tips 
110mm

De Wecker Scissors

A1315
Pointed tips 
110mm



8 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

Vannas Scissors

A1380
Short blades, 
straight 
80mm

A1385
Short blades, 
curved 
80mm

A1395
Short blades, 
angled 
80mm

A1400
Long blades, 
straight 
85mm

A1405
Long blades, 
curved 
85mm

A1415
Long blades, 
angled 
85mm

Scissors



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

9

Scissors

Capsule Scissors

A1440
Round handle, 
curved 
110mm

A1445
Flat handle, 
curved 
110mm

A1472
Fine blades, 
left 
115mm

Castroviejo Corneal Scissors

A1473
Fine blades, 
right 
115mm

A1435
Ong type, 
angled 
80mm

A1490
6mm blades, 
left 
100mm

A1495
6mm blades, 
right 
100mm



10 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Scissors

A1510
9mm blades, 
left
100mm

A1515
9mm blades, 
right
100mm

Katzin Scissors

A1520
Pointed tips, 
straight 
100mm

Castroviejo Micro Scissors

A1525
Rounded tips, 
curved 
100mm

A1530
Rounded tips, 
strong curve 
100mm



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

11

Surgical Knives and Blades

A1648
Barkan 
goniotomy 
knife

A1650
Daya lamellar 
dissector

A1660
Tooke knife, 
straight

A1662
Tooke knife, 
angled

A1696
Troutman 
razor fragment 
holder, straight 
120mm

A1702
Scalpel handle, 
No.3

A1725
Metal handle, 
for single use 
blades



12 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

B L D A S
1.50 3.50 0.20 30° 1.70

ME-106

Diamond Knives

ME-100
45° Single edged 
diamond knife

Free hand diamond knives 
with straight handle for 
cataract surgery

Only a small selection of Meyco Diamond knives are shown here. 
Please contact customer services for details of the full range.

ME-106
30° Single edged 
diamond knife

ME-120
Double lancet 
diamond knife

ME-130
Tri-facet diamond 
knife

B L D A S
1.50 3.50 0.20 45° 1.50

ME-100

B L D A S
1.50 3.50 0.20 60° 1.30

ME-120

B L D S
1.50 3.50 0.20 1.30°

ME-130



www.altomed.com 13

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111
Diamond Knives

ME-231
2.5mm Phaco 
knife, angled

Phaco knives with angled 
handle for "clear cornea" 
technique

ME-232
2.65mm Phaco 
knife, angled

ME-233
2.8mm Phaco 
knife, angled

ME-235
3.0mm Phaco 
knife, angled

B L D
2.00 4.00 0.20

ME-285 Tunnel Blade

Cutting depth B B1 L D A
0.65mm 1.00 0.40 2.00 0.20 40°

ME-701

ME-237
3.2mm Phaco 
knife, angled

Double lancet 4 mm  
blade with sharp sides

B L D A S
2.50 4.00 0.20 90° 1.25
2.65 4.00 0.20 90° 1.30
2.80 4.00 0.20 90° 1.40
3.00 4.00 0.20 90° 1.50
3.20 4.00 0.20 90° 1.60

ME-231
ME-232
ME-233
ME-235
ME-237

ME-285
2mm Scleral 
tunnel knife

Knife for scleral tunnel incision

ME-701
1mm L.R.I. knife, 
0.65mm cutting 
depth

Limbal relaxing incision knife



14 www.altomed.com

Diamond Knives

ME-420
Thornton RK-T knife
(plus measuring gauge)

Diamond knives with 
micrometer for refractive 
surgery

ME-425
Thornton RK-TC knife
(plus measuring gauge)

ME-420 Type RK-T

B L D
1.00 3.50 0.20

ME-451 Type RK-M

B L D A S
1.00 3.50 0.10 45° 1.00

ME-425 Type RK-TC

B L D A S
0.80 3.50 0.10 15° 0.20

ME-451
45° RK-M knife
(plus measuring gauge)

We recommend that the cutting 
depth is checked before every 
procedure. The cutting depth can 
be measured using an ME-409 
(for DK-Blades [double edged]) 
or ME-459 (for M-Blades [single 
edged]) device.

Measuring gauge 
for calibration of 
the depth of the 
incision setting. 

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

15

A2020
Bowman 
lachrymal 
probe, 0.9mm x 
1.0mm, 00/0

A2022
Bowman 
lachrymal 
probe, 1.1mm x 
1.2mm, 1/2

A2024
Bowman 
lachrymal 
probe, 1.3mm x 
1.4mm, 3/4

A2026
Bowman 
lachrymal 
probe, 1.5mm x 
1.6mm, 5/6

Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2012
Anel lachrymal 
probes, set of 
three sizes

A2018
Bowman 
lachrymal 
probes, set of 
four sizes
(as shown 
above)



16 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2040
Liebreich 
lachrymal 
probe, 0.9 x 
1.0mm, 00/0

A2042
Liebreich 
lachrymal 
probe, 1.1 x 
1.2mm, 1/2

A2044
Liebreich 
lachrymal 
probe, 1.3 x 
1.4mm, 3/4

A2046
Liebreich 
lachrymal 
probe, 1.5 x 
1.6mm, 5/6

A2048
Liebreich 
lachrymal 
probe, 
extra small, 
000/0000

A2038
Liebreich 
lachrymal 
probes, 
set of five 
(as shown 
above)



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

17

Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2050
Pigtail probe
140mm

A2052
Silicone tubing 
for pigtail 
probe, 30mm

A2080
Nettleship 
dilator 

A2087
Hays punctum 
finder

A2091
Infant 
dilator

A2094
Spud and 
Gouge needle 
(with caps)



18 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2110
Fosters D/E 
lachrymal 
dilator and 
finder (with 
cap)

A2122
Fosters 
lachrymal 
probes, set of 
three, 0.6, 0.8 
and 1.0mm

A2135
Kimura spatula 
150mm

A2142
Castroviejo 
spatula, small 
10mm

A2144 
Castroviejo 
spatula, large 
15mm

A2145
Castroviejo 
double ended 
spatula, 
10mm / 15mm

Image not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

19

Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2152
Sinclair 
spatula

A2154
Nettleship iris 
repositor

A2158
Titanium iris 
repositor

A2160
Hirschman lens 
spatula, 0.5mm 
wide

A2162
Jaffe lens 
spatula,
0.5mm wide

A2184
Daviel 
expressor 
spoon

A2170
Moorfields 
cystotome



20 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2198
Sharp spoon 
(Curette), size B

A2196
Sharp spoon 
(Curette), size A

A2200
Sharp spoon 
(Curette), size C

A2202
Sharp spoon 
(Curette), size D

A2204
Sharp spoon 
(Curette), size E

A2206
Sharp spoon 
(Curette), size F



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

21

Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2208
Lang dissector 
and curette

A2210
Snellen lens 
loop

A2211
Bell Taylor 
vectis

A2238
Graefe 
strabismus 
hook, 
miniature

A2240
Graefe 
strabismus 
hook, small

A2242
Graefe 
strabismus 
hook, medium

A2244
Graefe 
strabismus 
hook, large



22 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2246
Jameson 
strabismus 
hook

A2247
Jameson hook, 
extended 
model

A2248
Chavasse 
strabismus 
hook

A2250
Moorfields 
strabismus 
hook

A2252
Arruga lens 
expressor,
right

A2254
Arruga lens 
expressor,
left

A2264
Guthrie iris 
hook, small 
sharp points



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

23

Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2267
Kilner (Gillie) 
hook

A2268
Rollet 
lachrymal sac 
hook

A2269
Rollet
lachrymal sac 
hook, 
miniature

A2277 
Titanium iris 
hook, left

A2278
Titanium iris 
hook, right

A2280
Graether 
collar button 
retractor



24 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2286
Hirschman iris 
hook

A2289
Peterborough 
iris expanding 
hooks (1 pair)

A2290
Kuglen IOL
hook

A2294
Fenzl IOL hook, 
blunt 0.2mm 
tip

A2297
Lester IOL 
hook, 0.2mm 
tip

A2299
Osher "Y"
hook
(horizontal 
tips)

A2300
Clayman IOL 
hook, angled 
0.2mm tip, 
titanium



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

25

Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2301
Mushroom 
manipulator, 
titanium

A2302
Double ended 
mushroom 
manipulator / 
phaco chop, 
titanium

A2303
Kuglen IOL 
hook, 
titanium

A2304
Sinskey IOL 
hook, straight 
0.2mm tip, 
titanium

A2305
Maltzman 
Fenzl hook, 
0.15mm tip

A2306
Maltzman 
Fenzl hook, 
0.15mm tip, 
titanium



26 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2307
Hirschman 
spatula, 
titanium

A2308
Hirschman 
hook, 
titanium

A2310
Bechert 
nucleus rotator
(horizontal tips)

A2311
Bechert
nucleus rotator, 
titanium 
(horizontal tips)

A2312
Clayman 
nucleus rotator

A2313
Maloney 
double-ended 
nucleus 
manipulator 
(horizontal tip)



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

27

Hooks, Probes and Chops

A2316G
Green nucleus 
chop, 
titanium

A2316R
Phaco paddle, 
titanium

A2316RM
Phaco micro 
paddle, 
titanium

A2316RS
Nucleus 
splitter, 
titanium

A2316T
Phaco triple 
chop nucleus 
divider, 
titanium

A2316
Phaco chop 
nucleus divider, 
titanium

A4482
Microfinger,
titanium



28 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Cannulae

A2320
Bishop Harmon 
irrigator, 
complete

A2330
Rycroft 
cannula, 
30G

A2322
Bishop Harmon  
bulb

A3066
McIntyre AC 
cannula, 
26G

A3126
Heslin infusion 
cannula with 
tubing, 
25g

A2326
Bishop Harmon 
cannula, 
19G

A3442
Female luer 
adapter

A3446
Female/female 
luer adapter

A3444
Male/male luer 
adapter

A3440
Male luer 
adapter

A3448
Male/female 
luer adapter

Bishop Harmon Irrigation System

Adaptors



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

29

Cannulae

A3266
Reverse simcoe 
I/A cannula, 
0.3mm asp. 
port, through 
hub

A3260
Simcoe I/A 
cannula, 0.3mm
aspiration port, 
through tubing

A3280
Irrigation 
handpiece

A3279
Irrigation 
handpiece, 
plastic

A3286
Keerl irrigation 
handpiece, 
with flow 
control

Simcoe I/A Cannula

Irrigation Handles

For our range of sterile Cannulae please refer to pages 132 to 152



30 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Cannulae

A3334
Intertip, 
45°

A3330 
Intertip, 
straight

A3332
Intertip, 
curved 

A3336
Intertip, 
90°

A3340
Intertip, 
binkhorst

A3342
Intertip, 
straight, with 
silicone sleeve

A3344
Intertip luer 
adapter

A3345
Silicone
sleeves

A3346
Replacement 
o-rings

A3320
Intertip I/A 
handpiece

Intertip I/A System

A3349
Intertip 
flush kit

Pack of 5

Pack of 15



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

31

Cannulae

A3374
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
straight, 
closed end, 
21G aspirator, 
0.3mm side 
port

A3372
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
curved, open 
end, 21G 
irrigator

A3370
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
straight, open 
end, 21G 
irrigator

A3376
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
curved, 
closed end, 
21G aspirator, 
0.3mm side 
port

Bimanual I/A Handpieces

A3378
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
straight, closed 
end, 21G 
irrigator, 0.5mm 
twin side ports

For our range of sterile Bimanual Handpieces please refer to pages 148 to 150



32 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Cannulae

A3388
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
curved, closed 
end, 23G 
irrigator, 0.4mm 
twin side ports

A3386
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
straight, closed 
end, 23G 
irrigator, 0.4mm  
twin side ports

A3384
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
curved, closed 
end, 23G 
aspirator, capsule 
polisher, 0.3mm
side port

A3382
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
curved, closed 
end, 23G 
aspirator, 
0.3mm side port

A3380
Bimanual 
handpiece, 
curved, closed 
end, 21G 
irrigator, 0.5mm 
twin side ports

Bimanual I/A Handpieces



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

33

Specula

A3500
Barraquer 
speculum, 
adult size

A3500T
Barraquer 
speculum, 
adult size, 
titanium

A3500S
Barraquer 
sliding 
speculum, 
adult size

A3502
Barraquer 
speculum, 
child size

A3503
Barraquer 
speculum, 
premature size

A3506
Pierse speculum, 
adjustable

A3513
Jaffe lid
retractor, child, 
9mm blades
(supplied in pairs)

A3515
Kratz 
Barraquer 
speculum for 
phaco

A3514
Jaffe lid 
retractor, adult, 
14mm blades 
(supplied in pairs)

A3515T
Kratz
Barraquer 
speculum for 
phaco,
titanium



34 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

A3516
Kratz 
Barraquer 
temporal 
speculum for 
phaco

Specula

A3518
Kratz 
Barraquer 
sliding 
speculum

A3521
Kratz 
Barraquer 
adjustable 
temporal 
speculum, 
screw action

A3526 
Reversable 
adjustable 
speculum, 
screw action

A3520
Kratz 
Barraquer 
adjustable 
speculum, 
screw action

A3523
Kratz 
Barraquer 
adjustable 
speculum,  
child size, 
screw action

A3516T
Kratz 
Barraquer 
temporal 
speculum 
for phaco, 
titanium



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

35

A3536
Clarke 
speculum, 
child, left

Specula

A3534
Clarke 
speculum, 
child, right 

A3537
Clarke 
speculum, 
infant, right

A3538
Clarke 
speculum, 
infant, left

A3530
Clarke 
speculum, 
adult, right

A3550
Lang 
speculum, 
adult, right

A3532
Clarke 
speculum, 
adult, left

A3552
Lang 
speculum, 
adult, left 



36 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Specula

A3560
Lister 
speculum, 
adult, right

A3554
Lang 
speculum, 
child, right

A3557
Lang 
speculum, 
infant, right

A3558
Lang 
speculum, 
infant, left

A3564
Lister
speculum, 
child, right

A3562
Lister 
speculum, 
adult, left

A3566
Lister 
speculum, 
child, left

A3556
Lang 
speculum, 
child, left



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

37

Specula

A3594
Sauer 
speculum, 
premature, 
4mm blades

A3624
Maumanee 
Park speculum

A3572
Cook 
speculum, 
child, 11mm 
blades

A3574
Cook 
speculum, 
infant, 7mm 
blades

A3576
Cook 
speculum, 
adult, 15mm 
blades

A3590
Sauer 
speculum, 
child, 10mm 
blades

A3592
Sauer 
speculum, 
infant, 6mm 
blades

A3602
Muller 
retractor, 3 x 3 
prong



38 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Retractors and Rings

A3634
Desmarres 
retractor, 
16mm blade

A3636
Desmarres 
retractor, 
18mm blade

A3630
Desmarres 
retractor, 
12mm blade

A3632
Desmarres 
retractor, 
14mm blade

A3638
Desmarres 
retractor, 
infant, 8mm 
blade

A3650
Fison retractor



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

39

Retractors and Rings

A3675 (12)  A3677 (13)  A3679 (15)  A3680 (16)  A3681 (17)  A3682 (18)  A3683 (19)  A3684 (20)  A3686 (21)  A3688 (22)  A3690 (23)

Flieringa ring (mm)

A3692 Flieringa ring set

A3700
Le Grand
ring

A3701
Goldman-McNeil ring, 
large, I.D. 17mm, 
O.D. 24mm

A3702
Goldman-McNeil ring, 
medium I.D. 15.5mm, 
O.D. 23.5mm

A3703
Goldman-McNeil ring, 
small I.D. 14mm, 
O.D. 23mm

A3710
Symblepheron ring, small 
I.D. 12mm, O.D 21mm

A3712
Symblepheron ring, medium
I.D. 12.5mm, O.D 21mm

A3714
Symblepheron ring, large
I.D. 13mm, O.D 22mm

Sterile

Pack of 11

12	     13    	    15	   16	   17	      18	           19	                   20	          21	                     22	              23



40 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Needleholders

Titanium Micro Needleholders

A3850
Altomed 
titanium micro 
needleholder, 
standard, 
curved 
115mm 

A3852
Altomed 
titanium micro 
needleholder, 
standard, 
straight
115mm 

A3860
Altomed 
titanium micro 
needleholder, 
fine, curved 
115mm 

A3862
Altomed 
titanium micro 
needleholder, 
fine, straight 
115mm 

N.B. Our titanium needleholders are also available with lock, upon request



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

41

A4002
Castroviejo 
micro 
needleholder, 
curved
140mm 

A4004
Castroviejo 
micro 
needleholder, 
straight, with 
lock
140mm 

A4006
Castroviejo 
micro 
needleholder, 
curved, with 
lock
140mm 

A4011
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
straight 
95mm 

Catford Micro Needleholders

Castroviejo Micro Needleholders

A4000
Castroviejo 
micro 
needleholder, 
straight
140mm

A4013
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
straight, with 
lock 
95mm 

Needleholders



42 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Needleholders

A4015
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
curved 
95mm 

A4017
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
curved, with 
lock 
95mm 

A4023
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
straight, with 
lock
128mm 

A4025
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
curved 
128mm 

A4027
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
curved, with 
lock 
128mm 

A4021
Catford micro 
needleholder, 
straight 
128mm

Catford Micro Needleholders



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

43

Needleholders

A4062
Troutman 
needleholder, 
curved, with 
lock
115mm 

A4065
Troutman 
needleholder, 
modified with 
finer extended 
jaws
120mm 

A4061
Troutman 
needleholder, 
curved
115mm 

Troutman Needleholders

A4073
Barraquer 
micro 
needleholder, 
straight 
120mm 

Barraquer Needleholders

A4075
Barraquer 
micro 
needleholder, 
straight, with 
lock 
120mm 

A4077
Barraquer 
micro 
needleholder, 
curved 
120mm 



44 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Needleholders

A4079
Barraquer 
micro 
needleholder, 
curved, with 
lock 
120mm 

A4080
Barraquer 
needleholder, 
straight 
135mm 

A4082
Barraquer 
needleholder, 
straight, with 
lock 
135mm 

A4084
Barraquer 
needleholder, 
curved 
135mm 

A4086
Barraquer 
needleholder, 
curved, with 
lock 
135mm 

Barraquer Needleholders



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

45

Needleholders

Castroviejo Needleholders

A4112
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
tungsten 
carbide jaws,  
straight 
140mm

A4113
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
tungsten 
carbide jaws, 
straight, 
with lock 
140mm

A4114
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
tungsten 
carbide jaws,
curved 
140mm 

A4115
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
tungsten 
carbide jaws,
curved, 
with lock 
140mm 



46 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Needleholders

A4163
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
standard jaw, 
curved 
140mm 

A4164
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
standard jaw, 
curved,
with lock 
140mm 

A4162
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
standard jaw, 
straight,
with lock 
140mm

A4161
Castroviejo 
needleholder, 
standard jaw, 
straight 
140mm 

Castroviejo Needleholders



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

47

Needleholders

Altomed Needleholder

A4174
Birks micro 
needleholder 
115mm

Birks Needleholder

A4168
Lim micro 
needleholder, 
black finish
115mm

Lim Needleholders

A4169
Lim micro 
needleholder, 
silver finish 
115mm

A4160
Silcocks 
needleholder 
145mm

Silcocks Needleholder

A4088
Altomed micro 
needleholder, 
short jaw 
128mm



48 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111DCR

Hajeks Punch

130mm shaft length
A4500   2mm, upward cutting
A4502   2mm, downward cutting
A4505   3mm, upward cutting
A4507   3mm, downward cutting
A4510   4mm, upward cutting
A4512   4mm, downward cutting  

75mm shaft length
A4528   2mm, upward cutting
A4529   2mm, downward cutting
A4530   3mm, upward cutting
A4531   3mm, downward cutting
A4532   4mm, upward cutting
A4533   4mm, downward cutting

Citelli Punch

Image not to scale

Image not to scale



49

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

www.altomed.com

DCR

Malhotra Punch

190mm shaft length
A4544   45° 3mm, left cutting
A4545   45° 4mm, left cutting
A4546   45° 3mm, right cutting
A4547   45° 4mm, right cutting
A4548   90° 3mm, left cutting
A4549   90° 4mm, left cutting
A4550   90° 3mm, right cutting
A4551   90° 4mm, right cutting

The new Malhotra side cutting endonasal DCR punch has been specially designed to allow easy dismantling
and processing. (See instructions below)

1. Close the handle and then pull 
back the release trigger.

2. Carefully slide back the moveable 
arm and separate from handle.

After cleaning, lubricating and sterilising, reassemble the punch by aligning the Slip Plate with the Slip Groove and 
insert the Retaining Pin into the Retaining Slot. Carefully close the handle and push back the Release Trigger into the 
closed position.

Important! Ensure the two parts of the device are kept together and are not separated from one another. Each arm is 
custom made for each handle.

Release Trigger

Retaining 
Pin fits into 
Retaining Slot

Align and insert 
Slip Plate with 
the Slip Groove

45°

90°

To Dismantle:

To Reassemble:

Image not to scale



50 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111DCR

Sphenoidal Punch

A4536
Sphenoidal punch,
compound action 
200mm

A4538
Arruga Rycroft 
DCR trephine, 
coarse teeth, 
with pin 
190mm

A4539
Arruga Rycroft 
DCR trephine, 
fine teeth, 
without pin 
190mm

A4537 
Sphenoidal punch,
delicate, 
compound action 
200mm

DCR Trephines

Images not to scale

Images not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

51

DCR

A4582
Bone gouge,
4mm tip

A4584
Bone gouge,
5mm tip

A4586
Mallet
210mm

A4572
Bone chisel,
4mm tip

A4580
Bone gouge,
3mm tip

A4574
Bone chisel,
5mm tip

A4570
Bone chisel,
3mm tip

A4595
Lang sharp spoon, 
double ended

Image not to scale



52 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

Image not to scale

DCR

A4605
Howarth 
elevator
210mm

A4606
Rollet double ended 
rugine / elevator
160mm

A4600
Traquair periosteal 
elevator
160mm

A4602
Stallards dissector,
blunt

A4604
Rollet 
rugine

A4601
Traquair lachrymal 
rasp

A4607
DCR suction 
cannula

A4599
Freer 
elevator
180mm

Image not to scale

Image not to scale

Image not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

53

DCR

The Crawford Lachrymal Intubation System

This is a simple procedure designed by the late 
J.S. Crawford, M.D, which speeds up the process 
of inserting a lachrymal stent with less trauma 
and tearing of the nasal floor.

            Indications for lachrymal intubation:
1.	 Where probing of the lachrymal system has not cured the tearing.
2.	 Where there are definite obstructions of the lachrymal system that 

would close if they were not kept open.
3.	 Repair of injuries involving cut canaliculi.
4.	 During a dacryocystorhinostomy.

28-0184 Crawford intubation system with suture
Two flexible stainless steel probes (0.40mm diameter wires) with 
an olive shaped tip at one end, with the other ends joined by 
a length of silicone tubing (outside diameter 0.64mm, inside 
diameter 0.30mm). This version of the Crawford lachrymal 
intubation set contains a 6-0 braided silk suture within the 
silicone tube lumen.

28-0185
As above but without suture

28-0174 Crawford II intubation system with suture
Two flexible stainless steel probes (0.40mm diameter wires) with 
an olive shaped tip at one end, with the other ends joined by 
a length of silicone tubing (outside diameter 0.94mm, inside 
diameter 0.51mm). This version of the Crawford lachrymal 
intubation set contains a 6-0 braided silk suture within the 
silicone tube lumen.

28-0175
As above but without suture

28-0186 Crawford retrieval hook
Used to pick up the probe (after insertion) under the inferior 
turbinate in the nose.

28-0189 Anderson-Hwang grooved director
This grooved director greatly simplifies retrieval of the olive tip probe. The grooved 
director has the following advantages:

1.	 Minimizes trauma and bleeding of the nasal mucosa.
2.	 Greatly simplifies the intubation technique by trapping the olive tip probe.
3.	 Allows infracture of the inferior turbinate if required.

The grooved director also simplifies placement of tubes during a DCR. The olive tip of 
the Crawford set may be engaged either under direct visualization or with use of an 
endoscope.

28-0190 Crawford tubing stripper
Used to cut and remove excess tubing from the silk suture.

Note: Intubation sets are supplied sterile and are single 
use products. The hook, stripper and grooved director 
are intended to be sterilized at the hospital and can be 
reused provided they are not damaged.

Sterile



54 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

Polyethylene Tube

Jones Gold Dilators

Lester Jones Tubes, Straight and Angled

Manufactured from 2.2mm diameter pyrex borosilicate glass 
tubing with a 3.0mm, 3mm or 4mm flange. Manufactured with a 
bevel at the nasel end.
Order code LJ_ _ _ _

CDCR Tubes

Our range of implantable pyrex glass tubes is intended for use in CDCR procedures. There is a wide variety of styles, 
with a selection of flange diameters and tube lengths, each tube being manufactured to our customers specifications. 
Please refer to the Altomed price list for guidance.

Gladstone Putterman Tube

Similar to a Lester Jones tube but has a second cone-
shaped flange 4-6mm behind outer 3mm, 3.5mm or 4mm 
flange. This has been developed to prevent tube migration. 
When ordering quote distance to 2nd flange.
Order code GP_ _ _ _

Callahan (Cox) Tube

Manufactured from 3mm pyrex tubing, normal flange diameters 
4.5mm or 5.5mm, has no nasal end bevel.
Order code CC_ _ _ _

Double Collar

This is a straight Lester Jones tube with a flange at both 
ends, supplied with either 3mm, 3.5mm or 4mm flange 
and minimum lenth of 12mm.
Order code DC_ _ _ _

Ordering Guide

LJ3509 Lester Jones tube, 3.5mm flange, 9mm length.
LJ4015AHF Lester Jones tube, 4mm flange, 15mm length, angled, with suture hole, frosted.
DC3017F Double collar tube, 3mm flange, 17mm length, frosted.

A11908S    Polyethylene tube, sterile (pack of 5).
A11930       Plastic storage tray with labelled compartments (not autoclavable).
A11932       Blue anodized aluminium autoclavable sterilisation tray.
A11934       Blue anodized aluminium identification scale for tubes.
A11936       Pack of 5 Jones nylon cleaning rods (not autoclavable).
A11937       Lester Jones gold dilator No.I 1.7mm and 1.9mm arms.
A11937A    Lester Jones gold dilator No.II 2.2mm and 2.4mm arms.
A11937B    Lester Jones gold dilator No.III 2.7mm and 2.9mm arms.
A11938       Baylis eyelid plate (globe protector) autoclavable.



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

55

Cox System

COX2 
Measuring gauge

In response to the mechanical difficulties observed during conjuctivo-dacryocystorhinostomy, a set of instruments 
was developed by C.W. Cox Jr, to make the procedure technically easier with less trauma to the patient, and successful 
functioning of the tube more likely. With the cooperation of oculoplastic surgeons, notably Dr Alston Callahan, the 
modern Cox System has been developed. 

COX03  
Trocar

COX05  
Insertion rod, small

COX06 
Insertion rod, large

COX07 
Flat ended rod for 
measuring tube lengths

A11940 
Parkin tube 
introducer

Full instructions regarding the use of the Cox System are available on request, or can be downloaded from our website.

COX04  
Teflon pusher



56 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Depressors, Punches and Calipers

A4800
Schepens localiser, 
size 8 thimble (small)

A4802
Schepens localiser, size 
10 thimble (medium)

A4804
Schepens localiser, 
size 12 thimble (large)

A4810
Gass scleral marker, size 
12 thimble, 1.5mm tip

A4814
Schocket scleral 
depressor

A4815
Neonate scleral 
depressor (Schocket 
type for infants)

A4818
Keratech astigmatic 
rule (reusable and 
autoclavable)

A4819
Maloney 
keratoscope



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

57

Depressors, Punches and Calipers

A4900
Castroviejo caliper, 
straight, 
15mm spread

A4902
Castroviejo caliper, 
curved, 
20mm spread

A4904
Rule, 
stainless steel 
150mm

A4906
Giessen rule, 
30mm

A4908
Sclerotomy caliper, 
titanium

A4830
Kelly punch,
1.0mm

A4842
Membrane punch, 
0.7mm

Image not to scale



58 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Pressure Reducers and Burrs

A4947
Oculo Pressor pressure 
reducer, complete with 
velcro headband

A4948
Spare headband 
for Oculo Pressor

A4949
Honan balloon 
pressure reducer 
with relief valve

A4950
Spare headband 
for Honan balloon

A4955
Algerbrush corneal 
rust ring remover

A4951D
Disposable bellows 
and headband for 
Honan balloon
(box of 12)
(not illustrated)

A4959
Single use burr 
for Algerbrush 
(box of 5)

A4960 
Single use burr 
for Algerbrush 
(box of 25)

Sterile



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

59

Bipolar

A5002
McPherson 
bipolar forceps, 
straight, 
2 pin fitting 
90mm

A5004
McPherson
bipolar forceps, 
angled, 
2 pin fitting 
90mm

A5006
Jewellers 
bipolar forceps, 
2 pin fitting 
100mm

A5040
Bipolar forceps, 
straight,
BS fitting
80mm

A5042
Bipolar forceps, 
straight,
BS fitting
110mm

A5044
Bipolar forceps, 
angled,
BS fitting
110mm



60 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Bipolar

A5040P
Bipolar forceps, 
straight, 
2 pin fitting 
80mm

A5042P
Bipolar forceps, 
straight, 
2 pin fitting 
110mm

A5044P
Bipolar forceps, 
angled, 
2 pin fitting 
110mm

A5050
Bipolar eraser 
pencil, 18G, 
straight, 2 pin 
fitting

A5052
Bipolar eraser 
pencil, 18G, 
angled, 2 pin 
fitting

A5056
Bipolar eraser 
pencil, 20G, 
straight, 2 pin 
fitting

A5058
Bipolar eraser 
pencil, 23G, 
tapered, 2 pin 
fitting

For our range of sterile Bipolar instruments please refer to page 109



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

61

Machine Fittings

Bipolar Cables

A5080

A5081

A5082

A5095

A5098

A5084

A5085

A5086

A5096

A5099

A5090

A5091

A5092

A5097

A5076

A5075

A5077

A5078

A5079

A5094

2 pin

2 pin

2 pin

2 pin

2 pin

British Standard

British Standard

British Standard

British Standard

British Standard

2 flat pin

2 flat pin

2 flat pin

2 flat pin

2 flat pin

Storz

Storz

Storz

Storz

Storz

2 plug

Half round

British Standard

Storz

Millenium

British Standard

Half round

2 plug

Storz

Millenium

2 plug

Half round

British Standard

Storz

Millenium

Millenium

2 plug

Half round

British Standard

Storz

Instrument Fittings

British Standard

2 Plug

Half Round

Millenium

Storz

N.B. Other configurations of Bipolar Cable can be supplied upon request.



62 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A5102
Halstead
artery forceps, 
curved 
120mm

A5100
Halstead 
artery forceps,  
straight 
120mm

A5112
Halstead artery 
forceps,
curved 
100mm

A5110
Halstead 
artery forceps, 
straight 
100mm



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

63

Forceps

A5114
Spencer Wells 
artery forceps 
180mm

A5116
Rampley 
sponge holder
180mm

A5117
Tilley nasal 
forceps
150mm

Images not to scale



64 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A5119
Cross action 
towel clips 
90mm

A5124
Ball & socket 
towel clips 
90mm

A5120
Backhaus towel 
clips
90mm

A5130
Bulldog clips, 
straight
25mm

A5132
Bulldog clips,
straight
40mm

A5140
Bulldog clips,
curved
25mm

A5142
Bulldog clips, 
curved
40mm



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

65

Forceps

A5416
Castroviejo 
capsular 
forceps
100mm

A5450
Barraquer 
cilia forceps 
105mm

A5452
Bennett 
cilia forceps 
70mm

A5400
Arruga 
intracapsular 
forceps 
90mm

A5454
Beer cilia 
forceps 
90mm

A5462
Whitfield 
cilia forceps 
90mm



66 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A5506
Graefe 
dissecting 
forceps, 
serrated tips 
100mm

A5510
Adsons 
dissecting 
forceps, 
serrated tips 
125mm

A5512
Adsons 
dissecting 
forceps, 1/2 
teeth
125mm

A5502
Listers 
conjunctival 
forceps 
100mm 

A5500F
Fine 
Moorfields 
forceps 
106mm 

A5500
Moorfields 
forceps 
110mm 

A5498
Schulenburg 
Western 
forceps
110mm



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

67

Forceps

A5559
St. Martins 
suture forceps,
0.3mm teeth
85mm

A5560
Jayles tying 
forceps, 
0.3mm teeth 
115mm 

A5558
St. Martins 
suture forceps, 
micro,
0.12mm teeth
85mm 

A5562
Jayles tying 
forceps, micro, 
0.12mm teeth 
100mm

A5542
Castroviejo 
tying forceps, 
0.12mm teeth 
100mm



68 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A5582
Hoskins 
forceps, No.19, 
0.3mm tips, 
Silver titanium

A5586
Hoskins
forceps, No.22, 
0.3mm tips, 
Silver titanium

A5588
Hoskins 
forceps, No.28, 
0.25mm tips, 
Silver titanium

A5592
Hoskins
forceps, No.32, 
0.3mm tips, 
Silver titanium

A5590
Hoskins 
forceps, No.30, 
0.25mm tips, 
Silver titanium

A5580
Hoskins 
forceps, No.18, 
0.5mm tips, 
Silver titanium



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

69

Forceps

A5656
Barraquer 
colibri corneal 
tying forceps, 
0.12mm teeth 
at 90˚
80mm

A5657
Barraquer
colibri corneal 
tying forceps, 
0.12mm teeth
at 90˚,
blackened
80mm

A5660 
Barraquer
colibri corneal 
tying forceps, 
0.12mm teeth
at 45˚
80mm

A5674
Polack double 
corneal forceps, 
2 x 0.12mm 
teeth
75mm 

A5663
Barraquer
colibri corneal 
tying forceps, 
0.12mm teeth 
at 45˚,
blackened
80mm



70 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A5688
Bonn corneal 
forceps, 
0.12mm 1/2 
teeth, straight  
85mm

A5804
Thaller 
conjunctival 
forceps
90mm

A5806
Elschnig 
fixation forceps 
0.12mm
1/2 teeth 
110mm

A5686
Kelman-
McPherson 
corneal forceps, 
0.12mm 1/2 
teeth, angled 
85mm 

A5812
Dastoors 
forceps
110mm

A5682
McPherson 
corneal forceps, 
0.12mm 1/2 
teeth, straight 
85mm

A5828
Barraquer 
fixation 
forceps, 
multiple teeth
100mm 



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

71

Forceps

A5834
French fixation 
forceps,
2/3 teeth 
110mm 

A5835
French fixation 
forceps,
3/4 teeth 
110mm 

A5854
Graefe iris 
forceps,
1/2 teeth
75mm

A5833
Francis fixation 
forceps,
3/4 teeth
110mm 

A5855
Barraquer 
iris forceps, 
serrated tips 
70mm

A5832
Francis fixation 
forceps,
2/3 teeth
110mm 

A5857
Barraquer iris 
forceps, 
1/2 teeth
70mm 



72 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A5900
Jewellers 
forceps, No.1 
110mm

A5908
Jewellers 
forceps, No.5
110mm

A5916
Jewellers 
forceps, No.7
110mm

A5886
Silcocks 
iris forceps, 
serrated tips 
100mm

A5926
Troutman 
superior rectus 
forceps, 
1/2 teeth
110mm 

A5884
Silcocks 
iris forceps, 
1/2 teeth 
100mm

A5927
Moody fixation 
forceps, with 
lock, 1/2 teeth
110mm



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

73

Forceps

A5940
Soft lens 
folding and 
holding 
forceps, 
titanium
110mm

A5944
Soft lens 
insertion 
forceps, 
titanium 
100mm

A5944L
Soft lens 
insertion 
forceps,
with lock, 
titanium 
100mm

A5938
IOL insertion 
forceps,
silver titanium
110mm

A5937
IOL folding 
forceps, 
silver titanium
110mm

A5945
Modified soft 
lens folding and 
holding forceps, 
titanium 
110mm



74 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A5966
Shepard 
IOL forceps 
120mm

A5967
T-end IOL 
forceps, 
titanium 
115mm

A5960
Clayman IOL 
forceps,
left hand 
120mm

A5969
Clayman 
IOL forceps, 
titanium 
115mm

A5958
Clayman IOL 
forceps,
right hand
120mm 

A5970
IOL Cutter
130mm

Image not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

75

Forceps

A5981
Kelman 
McPherson 
forceps, angled,
8mm platform
100mm 

A5983
Round body 
micro forceps, 
straight, 
blackened
100mm

A5985
Round body
micro forceps, 
straight, 0.12mm
1/2 teeth,
blackened
100mm

A5980
Kelman 
McPherson 
forceps, angled, 
8mm jaw, 5mm 
platform
82mm 

A5978
McPherson 
tying forceps, 
angled, 5mm 
platform
85mm 

A5976
McPherson 
tying forceps, 
straight, 5mm 
platform 
85mm 



76 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

A6020
Utrata 
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 
11mm jaw, 
silver titanium 
100mm 

A6021
Utrata 
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 11mm 
curved jaw, 
silver titanium 
100mm

A6014
Sheets 
McPherson 
forceps,
10mm jaw,
serrated tips
100mm

A5989
Round body 
micro forceps, 
curved,
0.12mm teeth,
blackened
100mm

Forceps

A6017
Capsulorhexis 
forceps,
11mm jaw, 
interlocking tips, 
titanium
100mm

A5987
Round body 
micro forceps, 
curved, 
blackened
100mm 

N.B. Capsulorhexis tip details shown under high magnification



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

77

Forceps

A6027
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 
extra fine, 
curved jaw 
round handle 
100mm

A6029
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, micro 
serrated tips
85mm

A6025
Utrata 
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, curved 
jaw, titanium
85mm 

A6024
Utrata 
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 
titanium
85mm 

A6023
Utrata 
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 
round handle, 
curved jaw, 
titanium 
100mm 

A6022
Utrata 
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 
round handle, 
titanium
100mm 

N.B. Capsulorhexis tip details shown under high magnification



78 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A6170T
Birks (Tennant) 
micro tying 
forceps, 
straight, 
titanium 
100mm

A6170
Birks (Tennant) 
micro tying 
forceps, 
straight 
100mm

A6169
Max fine 
tying forceps, 
curved 
100mm

A6162
Rycroft 
suture 
forceps 
100mm

A6034
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 23G 
140mm

A6030
Capsulorhexis 
forceps, 21G 
140mm

Image not to scale

Image not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

79

Forceps

A6190
Birks (Tennant) 
micro tying 
forceps, curved,
TC platform 
100mm

A6188
Birks (Tennant) 
micro tying 
forceps, 
straight,
TC platform 
100mm 

A6172
Birks (Tennant) 
micro tying 
forceps, curved
100mm 

A6172T
Birks (Tennant) 
micro tying 
forceps, curved, 
titanium
100mm



80 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A3812
Angled 
titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.12mm 1/2 
teeth
90mm

A3814
Angled 
titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.25mm 
notched
90mm 

A3810
Angled 
titanium micro 
forceps
90mm 

A3800
Straight 
titanium micro 
forceps
90mm 

A3801
Straight 
titanium long 
handled micro 
forceps
120mm 

A3804
Straight 
titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.25mm 
notched 
90mm 

A3802
Straight 
titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.12mm 1/2 
teeth
90mm



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

81

Forceps

A3834
Curved titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.25mm 
notched
90mm 

A3831
Curved 
titanium long 
handled micro 
forceps
120mm 

A3832
Curved 
titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.12mm
1/2 teeth
90mm 

A3820
Colibri 
titanium micro 
forceps
90mm 

A3822
Colibri titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.12 mm
1/2 teeth 
90mm 

A3830
Curved titanium 
micro forceps 
90mm

A3824
Colibri titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.25mm 
notched
90mm 



82 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Forceps

A3840
Swan necked  
titanium micro 
forceps
90mm

A3842
Swan necked  
titanium 
micro forceps, 
0.12mm
1/2 teeth
90mm 

A3844
Swan necked  
titanium micro 
forceps,
0.25mm 
notched
90mm 



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

83

Forceps

A6108
Prince 
strabismus 
forceps, three 
prong, left 
100mm

A6102
Jameson 
strabismus 
forceps, seven 
prong, right 
100mm

A6110
Prince 
strabismus 
forceps, three 
prong, right 
100mm

A6100
Jameson 
strabismus 
forceps, seven 
prong, left 
100mm

A6384
Watski forceps 
for silicone 
sleeve 
120mm

A6388
Watski forceps 
for silicone 
sleeve, with 
fixing screw 
120mm



84 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Lid Surgery

A6300
Berke ptosis 
forceps 
110mm

A6304
Erhardt lid
forceps
90mm

A6316
Macallans lid 
spatula
90mm

A6312
Stallard lid 
spatula (pair 
of large and 
small)

A6370
Wrights fascia 
needle
130mm

A6370P
Wrights fascia 
needle,
child size
130mm

Images not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

85

Lid Surgery

A6320
Desmarres 
entropium
forceps, left

A6322
Desmarres 
entropium 
forceps, right

A6330
Snellen 
entropium 
forceps, left

A6342
Wilde 
entropium 
forceps

A6332
Snellen 
entropium 
forceps, right



86 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Lid  Surgery 

A6345
Desmarres 
chalazion 
forceps, 
20mm

A6346
Desmarres 
chalazion 
forceps, 
26mm

A6347
Desmarres 
chalazion 
forceps, 
31mm

A6344
Desmarres 
chalazion 
forceps, 
16mm

A6352
Cross action 
tarsal cyst 
forceps

A6350
Ayers tarsal 
cyst forceps



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

87

Lid Surgery

A6356
Greene tarsal 
cyst forceps

A6358
Lambert 
tarsal cyst 
forceps

A6354
Birmingham 
tarsal cyst 
forceps

A6376
Protective
eye shell,
autoclavable
(includes
introducer)

A6368
Fascia lata
stripper 
355mm

Image not to scale



88 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111
Corneal Markers 
and Global Fixation

A6602
Thornton
fixation ring,
with gap,
16mm diameter

A6605
Thornton
fixation ring,
with gap
and swivel,
13mm diameter

A6600
Thornton
fixation ring,
16mm diameter

A6604
Thornton
fixation ring,
with gap
and swivel,
16mm diameter

A6640
Mendez degree
gauge

A6644
Thornton limbal 
incision rule

A6642
Bores axis
marker



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

89

AK and LASEK instruments

A6661
Epithelial 
trephine,
9.0mm

A6663
Solution
reservoir,
9.5mm

A6660
Epithelial 
trephine,
8.0mm

A6662
Solution
reservoir,
8.5mm

A6664
Epithelial
detaching
spatula

A6666
Epithelial
micro hoe

A6668
Flap
replacement 
spatula, blunt

A6669
Epithelial
detaching
instrument



90 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

A6692
Osher Neuman 
corneal marker, 
eight lines

A6693
Osher Neuman 
corneal marker, 
sixteen lines

A6694
Osher Neuman 
corneal marker, 
twelve lines

Corneal Markers 
and Global Fixation



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

91

Corneal Trephines 
and Punches

A6830
Universal 
trephine 
handle 
for blades 
A6832-A6858

A6914
Elliot trephine 
blade, 2.0mm 
set of two

A6912
Elliot trephine 
blade, 1.5mm 
set of two

A6910
Elliot trephine 
handle

A7010
Omnifit corneal punch, to 
accommodate blades A6832-A6858
(6.00mm-9.00mm)

A7011
Omnifit 3 piston corneal punch, to 
accommodate blades A6826-A6884
(5.00mm-14.00mm)

A7020
Silicone 
block, large

A7012
Teflon block 
for corneal 
punches 
A7010 and 
A7011

A7023
Large Teflon 
block, large

A7022
Macrae Teflon 
block for Corneal 
punches A7010 
and A7011

Images not to scale

For our range of sterile Trephine blades please refer to page 109



92 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Enucleation and Orbit

A7062
Elliot spatula
150mm

A7060
Trelat spatula
150mm

A7066
Foster 
enucleation 
snare
150mm

A7074
Wright orbital 
forceps
120mm

A7068
Foster 
enucleation 
snare wires
(pack of 5) 
(not illustrated)

A7064
Mule 
evisceration 
spatula
115mm

A7198
Tantalum 
markers,
2.5mm diameter

Pack of 50



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

93

Enucleation and Orbit

Lucite
A7084   12mm
A7086   14mm
A7088   16mm
A7092   18mm
A7094   20mm

Silicone
A7100   10mm
A7102   12mm
A7104   14mm
A7106   16mm
A7108   18mm 
A7110   20mm
A7112   22mm

Silicone and Lucite Spheres

A7122   Small
A7124   Medium
A7126   Large

Lucite Conformers

A7130   Small
A7132   Medium
A7134   Large

Silicone Conformers

A7176
Carter globe 
introducer
125mm

A7226   16mm
A7228   18mm
A7230   20mm 
A7232   22mm

Sizing Spheres (Teflon)

Sterile

Sterile

Sterile

Images not to scale



94 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Vitreoretinal

A7532
VITAL scissors, 
20G, 45° vertical 
cutting blades

A7530
VITAL scissors, 
20G, 80° vertical 
cutting blades

A7534
VITAL scissors, 
20G, curved 
horizontal 
cutting blades

A7538
VITAL scissors, 
20G, 45° 
horizontal 
cutting blades

A7536
VITAL scissors, 
20G, straight 
horizontal 
cutting blades

A7533
VITAL scissors, 
20G, vertical 
cutting scissors / 
membrane peeler

A7540
VITAL scissors, 
20G, 70° 
horizontal 
cutting blades



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

95

Vitreoretinal

A7608
VITAL forceps, 
20G, grasping 
jaws

A7606
VITAL forceps, 20G, 
serrated jaws

A7614
VITAL forceps, 
20G, straight, end 
gripping jaws

A7617
VITAL forceps, 
20G, angled, end 
gripping hockey 
stick jaws

A7616
VITAL forceps, 
20G, angled, 
extended
ultra-fine jaws

A7610
VITAL forceps, 
20G, angled jaws

A7618
VITAL forceps, 20G, 
angled, extended 
ultra-fine beaked 
jaws

A7620
VITAL forceps, 
20G, membrane 
grasping jaws



96 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

VITAL ev Scissors

A7552
VITAL ev scissors, 
20G, angled, 
horizontal cutting 
blades
(titanium handle)

A7550
VITAL ev scissors, 
20G, 45° vertical 
cutting blades 
(titanium handle)

A7554
VITAL ev scissors, 
tapered 20G-23G 
shaft, curved,
ultra-fine horizontal 
cutting blades 
(titanium handle)

A7556
VITAL ev scissors, 
20G, vertical 
cutting scissors / 
membrane peeler
(titanium handle)

VITAL ev Forceps

A7637
VITAL ev forceps, 
20G, angled, 
hockey stick jaws 
(titanium handle)

A7634
VITAL ev forceps, 
20G, end gripping 
(titanium handle)

Vitreoretinal



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

97

Vitreoretinal

VITAL ev Forceps

A7631
VITAL ev forceps, 
20G, side gripping 
80° blunt tipped 
miniature jaws
(titanium handle)

A7630
VITAL ev forceps, 
20G, straight
end gripping,
fine flat ends
(titanium handle)

A7632
VITAL ev forceps, 
20G, side gripping
45° blunt tipped 
jaws
(titanium handle)

A7633
VITAL ev forceps, 
20G, angled ultra-
fine beaked jaws
(titanium handle)

A7638
VITAL ev forceps, 
tapered 20G-23G 
shaft, straight
end gripping
ultra-fine jaws
(titanium handle)



98 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Vitreoretinal

A7504
VITAL ev 
membrane rake,
titanium

A7502
VITAL ev 
membrane peeler,
titanium

A7508
VITAL ev knob 
spatula,
titanium

A7512
VITAL ev sub 
retinal pick with 
ultra-fine flat tip,
titanium

A7506
VITAL ev curved 
membrane 
spatula,
titanium



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

99

A7661
Scleral plugs, 19G

Vitreoretinal

Infusion Cannulae

A7650 
20G, 4mm 
A7652 
20G, 5mm 
A7654 
20G, 6mm 
A7656 
20G, 2.5mm

A7660
Scleral plugs, 20G

A7662
Scleral plug forceps

A7668 
Flute handle

A7670L 
Flute backflush handle 
with luer lock

A7670 
Flute backflush handle

A7671/10 
Replacement
backflush tubes

A7680 
Perfluorocarbon 
fluid cannula, 
coaxial 20/25G.

A7672
20G blunt cannula 
for above handles.

For disposable Infusion cannulae please refer to pages 144 and 145

For disposable Scleral plugs please refer to pages 116 and 145

Set of 4

Pack of 10

For disposable Backflush and Flute handles please refer to pages 116, 146 and 147



100 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111VOLK Lenses

Classic Indirect Bio Lenses

A7804                    20D Lens
A7804 ACSP       20D Lens, autoclavable
A7819                    28D Lens
A7819 ACSP       28D Lens, autoclavable
A7812                    30D Lens
A7826                    Pan Retinal 2.2 lens

Digital Indirect Bio Lenses

VDGTLCM
Digital Clearmag Lens

VDGTLCF 
Digital Clearfield Lens

Slit Lamp Lenses

A7799
Super 66 Lens

A7820
60D Lens

A7828
Superfield NC Lens

A7824
78D Lens

A7792
Super Vitreofundus Lens

A7822
90D Lens

Images not to scale

Images not to scale

Images not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

101

VOLK Lenses

Digital Series Slit Lamp Lenses

VDGTL1
Digital 1.0x Imaging Lens

VDGTLHM
Digital High Mag Lens

VDGTLWF
Digital Wide Field Lens

YAG Laser Lenses

A7827 C
Capsulotomy Laser Lens

A7827 R
Iridectomy Laser Lens

Indirect Contact Laser Lenses

A7840
Quadaspheric Lens

A7839
Superquad 160 Lens

A7842
Trans Equator Lens

A7841
Area Centralis Lens

A7843
Equator Plus Lens

VHRWF
High Resolution
Wide Field Lens

Images not to scale

Images not to scale

Images not to scale



102 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111VOLK Lenses

Gonio Lenses

VG1 Single Mirror 
Trabeculum Lens

VG2 Two Mirror 
Trabeculum Lens

VG3 Three Mirror 
Goniofundus Lens

VG4HAN2 Four Mirror 
Gonio Laser Lens, on two 
position handle

VG4 Four Mirror
Gonio Laser lens

Direct Surgical Lenses

VFLATACS        Direct Image Flat Lens

VHIGHMACS   Direct Image High MAG Lens

VMIDFACS       Direct Image Midfield Lens

VP15ACS          Direct Image 15° Prism
 
VP30ACS          Direct Image 30° Prism

VP45ACS          Direct Image 45° Prism

VAFXACS          Direct Image AFX Lens

VMF30PACS    Direct Image Midfield 30° Prism

Accessories

A7846
Precision Optical Lens 
Cleaner

VSCB
Lens Sterilization Case
150mm x 60mm

Box of 24

Images not to scale

Images not to scale

Images not to scale



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

103

A9106
Microwash tray
230 x 125 x 40mm
(1/4 DIN)

Pillows and Sterilization Trays

Microwash Sterilization Trays

A9104
Microwash tray
190 x 75 x 40mm
(1/8 DIN)

A9110
Microwash tray
230 x 255 x 40mm
(1/2 DIN)

A9112
Microwash tray
445 x 255 x 40mm
(1 DIN)

A9111
Microwash tray
340 x 255 x 40mm
(3/4 DIN)

A9118
Microwash tray
460 x 320 x 80mm
(1 ISO, double deck)

A9114
Microwash tray
445 x 255 x 80mm
(1 DIN, double deck)

Microwash trays enable 
microsurgical instruments 
to be washed and sterilized 
using modern automated 
methods. Microwash trays 
accommodate instruments 
securely, preventing damage 
during handling, whilst 
also allowing fluid spray 
penetration. The trays range 
from 75mm up to 460mm,  
with the option of double 
or triple layers. The internal 
components are custom made 
to secure each individual 
instrument.

Microwash trays are supplied 
with laminated placement 
sheets which enable easy 
relocation of instruments.

Operating Table Pillows

A7880
Rubens pillow,
adult 

A7881
Rubens pillow,
child



104 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Sterilization Trays

Polymer Sterilization Trays with Silicone Rubber Finger Mats, Latex free

A9201
150mm x 50mm
 

A9202
150mm x 50mm
Silicone bars

A9203
150mm x 75mm

A9210
280mm x 180mm

A9220
380mm x 255mm

A9222
380mm x 255mm
with insert, 
space below

A9230
450mm x 250mm

A9232
450mm x 250mm
with insert, 
space below

A9240
254mm x 152mm

A9241
254mm x 152mm
with insert, 
space below

A9242
254mm x 152mm
with insert, 
mat below

A9246
380mm x 255mm
with insert, 
space below

A9248
380mm x 255mm
with insert,
mat below

A9201 A9202

A9242

A9222



www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

105

Stools and  QuickRinse

Operating Stools, Hydraulic

A11020
Waterfall seat 
(pictured, left)

A11022
Saddle seat

A11024
Waterfall seat, small 
armrests

A11028
Waterfall seat, large 
armrests

A11026
Saddle seat, small 
armrests

A11029
Saddle seat, large
armrests
(pictured, right)

For flushing and 
drying phaco and I/A 
handpieces

Includes: 

1x Quickrinse machine

1x Wire brush

1x Power adapter and lead

1x Autoclavable bottle 
assembly and tubing

8x Adapters

1x  Instruction book

Accessories

A11041      Wire brush

A11042      4x Interface tubes

A11043      Power adapter

A11044      Bottle assembly

A11044A   Bottle only

A11044C   4x Cap gaskets

A11044D   Full cap assembly

A11044E    Full tubing set

A11046       8x Assorted adapters

A11049      10x Female luer adapters

A11049A   10x Male luer adapters

Further accessories and spare parts 

are available to order. Please ring 

customer services for details.

Quickrinse System 

A11040



Try our repair service

Altomed is able to repair any brand of ophthalmic surgical
instrument or diamond knife.

We can also repair almost any type of phacoemulsification
handpiece. Once refurbished, your old handpieces will be as
good as new and the repair will be covered by our own 
warranty.

Free estimates are available. Ask for 'Repairs' on 0191 5190111
or email: repairs@altomed.com

Helping you get the most from valuable instruments.

NOTES:



Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

154 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Index

Adjustable Speculae ................................... 34

Adsons Forceps ............................................  66

Ahmed Valves ............................................... 131

AK Instruments ............................................. 88

Algerbrush Burrs .......................................... 58

Algerbrush Rust Ring Remover ................ 58

Altomed Needleholder ............................... 47

Anaesthesia Cannulae ................................ 133

Andersen-Hwang Grooved Director ....... 53

Anel Lachrymal Probes ............................... 15

Angled Cystotomes ..................................... 136

Anterior Chamber Cannulae ..................... 134

Anterior Chamber Maintainers ................ 134

Aperture Drapes .......................................... 153

Arruga Intracapsular Forceps ................... 65

Arruga Lens Expressors .............................. 22

Arruga Rycroft DCR Trephines .................. 50

Artery Forceps .............................................62, 63

Aspiration Cannulae ................................... 145

Astigmatic Rule ............................................ 56

Ayre Tarsal Cyst Forceps ............................. 86

Backflush Handles ...................99, 116, 146, 147

Backflush Replacement Tubes .................. 99

Backhaus Towel Clip ................................... 64

Ball And Socket Towel Clip ........................ 64

Barkan Goniotomy Knife ............................ 11

Barraquer Cilia Forceps .............................. 65

Barraquer Colibri Corneal Forceps .......... 69

Barraquer Fixation Forceps ....................... 70

Barraquer Iris Forceps ................................ 71

Barraquer Micro Needleholders ..............43, 44

Barraquer Needleholders .......................... 44

Barraquer Specula ....................................... 33

Barron Marking Donor Punches .............. 108

Bechert Rotators .......................................... 26

Beer Cilia Forceps ........................................ 65

Bell Taylor Vectis .......................................... 21

Bennett Cilia Forceps .................................. 65

Berke Ptosis Forceps ................................... 84

Biconcave Lens ............................................. 119

Bimanual Cannulae ..................................... 150

Bimanual Handpieces .............31, 32, 148, 149 

Bimanual I / A Systems ............................... 150

Bipolar Cables ...........................................61, 111

Bipolar Forceps ..................................59, 60, 111

Bipolar Pencils ...........................................60, 111

Birks (Tennant) Tying Forceps .................78, 79

Birks Needleholder ...................................... 47

Birmingham Tarsal Cyst Forceps ..............  87

Bishop Harman Bulb ................................... 28

Bishop Harman Cannula ............................ 28

Bishop Harman Irrigator ............................ 28

Blade and Tips .............................................. 122

Blade Handle (Beaver) ............................11, 122

Blunt 20G Cannula ...................................... 99

Bodkins .......................................................... 110

Bonn Corneal Forceps ................................ 70

Bonn Scissors ................................................ 5

Bores Axis Marker ........................................ 88

Bowman Lachrymal Probes ....................... 15

Brilliant Peel .................................................. 118

Bulldog Clips ................................................. 64

Callahan Cox Tubes ..................................... 54

Capsule Polishing Cannulae ................142, 143 

Capsule Scissors .......................................... 9

Capsulorhexis Cystotomes ....................... 136

Capsulorhexis Forceps .......................76, 77, 78 

Carter Globe Introducer ............................ 93

Castroviejo Calipers .................................... 57

Castroviejo Capsular Forceps ................... 65

Castroviejo Corneal Scissors ..................... 9

Castroviejo Micro Needleholders ............ 41

Castroviejo Micro Scissors ......................... 10

Castroviejo Needleholders ........................ 46

Castroviejo Scissors .................................... 7

Castroviejo Spatula ..................................... 18

Castroviejo T.C. Needleholders ................ 45

Castroviejo Tying Forceps .......................... 67

Catford Needleholders .............................41, 42

Cauteries ........................................................ 130

CDCR Tubes ................................................... 54

Cellulose Points ............................................ 128

Cellulose Spears .....................................128, 129

Cellulose Strips ............................................. 129

Chalazion Forceps ....................................... 86

Chavasse Strabismus Hook ....................... 22

Chisels ............................................................ 51

Circling Bands ............................................... 114

Citelli Punches .............................................. 48

Clarke Specula .............................................. 35

Clayman IOL Hook ....................................... 24

Clayman IOL Forceps .................................. 74

Clayman Nucleus Rotator .......................... 26

Coaxial Handpieces ..................................... 152

Colibri Micro Suture Forceps .................... 81

Collar Button ................................................. 23

Conformers ................................................... 93

Conjunctival Scissors .................................. 6

Cooks Specula .............................................. 37

Corneal Blocks .............................................. 91

Corneal Light Shield .............................128, 129

Corneal Markers ........................................... 90

Corneal Punches .......................................... 91

Cortex Extraction Cannulae ...................... 140

Cortical Cleaving Cannulae ....................... 138

Cox System .................................................... 55

Crawford Intubation System .................53, 108

Crescent Knives ......................................123, 126

Cross Action Tarsal Cyst Forceps .............. 86

Cross Action Towel Clip .............................. 64

Curved Cystotomes ..................................... 136

Cystotomes .............................................135, 136

Dastoors Forceps ......................................... 70

Daviel Expressor Spoon ............................. 19

Daya Lamellar Dissector ............................ 11

DCR Bodkins ................................................. 110

DCR Suction Cannula ................................. 52

Densiron ........................................................ 118

Desmarres Chalazion Forceps .................. 86

Desmarres Entropium Forceps ................. 85

Desmarres Retractors ................................. 38

DeWecker Scissors ...................................... 7

Diamond Knife Cleaning Block ................ 129

Diamond Knives ...................................12, 13, 14 

Diamond Knife Depth Gauge ................... 14

Digital Indirect Bio Lenses ........................ 100

Digital Series Slit Lamp Lenses ................ 101

Direct Image Lenses ................................... 102

Dissolvable Herrick Lachrymal Plugs ..... 121

Double Collar Tubes ................................... 54

Drapes ............................................................ 153

Dressing Scissors ......................................... 5

Elliot Trephine Blades ................................. 91

Elliot Trephine Handle ................................ 91



Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111 Index

www.altomed.com 155

Elliot Spatula ................................................. 92

Elschnig Fixation Forceps .......................... 70

Endo Illuminators ........................................ 117

Entropium Forceps ...................................... 85

Enucleation Implants ................................. 93

Enucleation Scissors ................................... 4

Enucleation Snare ....................................... 92

Enucleation Snare Wires ............................ 92

Epithelial Detatching Instrument ........... 89

Epithelial Detatching Spatula .................. 89

Epithelial Micro Hoe ................................... 89

Epithelial Trephines .................................... 89

Erhardt Eyelid Inverter ............................... 84

Eye Drains ...................................................... 128

Eye Scissors ................................................... 1

Eye Shell ......................................................... 87

Eye Shields .................................................... 130

Eye Wicks ....................................................... 128

Eyelid Implants ............................................. 131

Eyelid Weights .............................................. 131

Fascia Lata Stripper ..................................... 87

Fenzl IOL Hook ............................................. 24

Fisons Retractor ........................................... 38

Flap Replacement Spatula ......................... 89

Flat Vitrectomy Lenses ..........................102, 119 

Flieringa Rings .............................................. 39

Flute Handles ..........................99, 116, 146, 147 

Forceps:

    Adsons Forceps ........................................ 66

    Arruga Intracapsular Forceps ............... 65

    Artery Forceps ........................................62, 63

    Ayres Tarsal Cyst Forceps ....................... 86

    Backhaus Towel Clip ............................... 64

    Ball And Socket Towel Clip .................... 64

    Barraquer Cilia Forceps .......................... 65

    Barraquer Colibri Corneal Forceps ...... 69

    Barraquer Fixation Forceps ................... 70

    Barraquer Iris Forceps ............................. 71

    Beer Cilia Forceps .................................... 65

    Bennett Cilia Forceps .............................. 65

    Berke Ptosis Forceps ............................... 84

    Birks (Tennant) Tying Forceps .............78, 79

    Birmingham Tarsal Cyst Forceps .......... 87

    Bonn Corneal Forceps ............................ 70

    Capsulorhexis Forceps ........................... 78

    Castroviejo Capsular Forceps ............... 65

    Castroviejo Tying Forceps ..................... 67

    Chalazion Forceps ................................... 86

    Clayman IOL Forceps .............................. 74

    Colibri Micro Suture Forceps ................ 81

    Cross Action Tarsal Cyst Forceps .......... 86

    Cross Action Towel Clip ......................... 64

    Dastoors Forceps ..................................... 70

    Desmarres Chalazion Forceps .............. 86

    Desmarres Entropium Forceps ............. 85

    Elschnig Fixation Forceps ...................... 70

    Entropium Forceps .................................. 85

    Erhardt Eyelid Inverter ........................... 84

    Francis Fixation Forceps ......................... 71

    French Fixation Forceps ......................... 71

    Graefe Dissecting Forceps ..................... 66

    Graefe Iris Forceps ................................... 71

    Greene Tarsal Cyst Forceps .................... 87

    Halstead Artery Forceps ........................ 62

    Hoskins Forceps ....................................... 68

    IOL Forceps ..............................................73, 74

    Jameson Strabismus Forceps ............... 83

    Jayles Tying Forceps ............................... 67

    Jewellers Bipolar Forceps ...................... 59

    Jewellers Forceps .................................... 72

    Kelman McPherson Corneal Forceps .. 70

    Kelman McPherson Tying Forceps ...... 75

    Lambert Tarsal Cyst Forceps ................. 87

    Listers Conjunctival Forceps ................. 66

    Max Fine Tying Forceps .......................... 78

    McPherson Bipolar Forceps .................. 59

    McPherson Corneal Forceps ................. 70

    McPherson Tying Forceps ...................... 75

    Micro Suture Forceps ......................80, 81, 82

    Moody Fixation Forceps ........................ 72

    Moorfields Forceps ................................. 66

    Polack Corneal Forceps .......................... 69

    Prince Strabismus Forceps .................... 83

    Rampley Sponge Holder ........................ 63

    Round Bodied Tying Forceps ..............75, 76

    Rycroft Suture Forceps ........................... 78

    Schulenberg-Western Forceps ............. 66

    Scleral Plug Forceps ................................ 99

    Sheets McPherson Forceps ................... 76

    Sheperd IOL Forceps ............................... 74

    Silcocks Iris Forceps ................................ 72

    Snellens Entropium Forceps ................. 85

    Spencer Wells Artery Forceps ............... 63

    St. Martins Suture Forceps .................... 67

    Strabismus Forceps ................................. 83

    Suture Forceps .......67, 69, 70, 75, 76, 78-82

    Swan Necked Micro Suture Forceps ... 82

    Tarsal Cyst Forceps .................................86, 87

    T-End IOL Forceps .................................... 74

    Tennant Tying Forceps ..........................78, 79

    Thaller Conjunctival Forceps ................ 70

    Tilley Forceps ............................................ 63

    Troutman Superior Rectus Forceps ..... 72

    Utrata Capsulorhexis Forceps .............76, 77

    VITAL EV Capsulorhexis Forceps .......... 78

    VITAL EV Forceps ....................................97, 98

    VITAL I/V Forceps ..................................... 95

    Watski Forceps .......................................... 83

    Whitfield Cilia Forceps ............................ 65

    Wilde Entropium Forceps ...................... 85

Fosters Dilator .............................................. 18

Fosters Enucleation Snare ......................... 92

Fosters Enucleation Snare Wires .............. 92

Fosters Lachrymal Probes ......................... 18

Francis Fixation Forceps ............................ 71

Freer Elevator ............................................... 52

French Fixation Forceps ............................. 71

Gass Scleral Marker ..................................... 56

Geissen Rule .................................................. 57

Gladstone Putterman Tubes ..................... 54

Glaucoma Valves .......................................... 131

Gold Eyelid Implants ................................... 131

Goldman McNeil Rings ............................... 39

Gonio Lenses ................................................ 102

Gouges ........................................................... 51

Graefe Dissecting Forceps ......................... 66

Graefe Iris Forceps ....................................... 71

Graefe Strabismus Hooks ........................... 21

Graether Collar Button ............................... 23

Green Nucleus Chop ................................... 27

Greene Tarsal Cyst Forceps ........................ 87

Grooved Scleral Sponges ........................... 113

Grooved Strips .............................................. 114

Guthrie Iris Hook .......................................... 22



Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

156 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Index

Hajeks Punches ............................................ 48

Halstead Artery Forceps ............................ 62

Hays Punctum Finder ................................. 17

Herrick Lachrymal Plugs ............................ 121

Heslin Infusion Cannula ............................. 28

Hessburg Barron Trephines ....................... 108

High Pressure Infusion Cannulae ............ 144

High Temp. Cauteries ................................. 130

High Visc. Injection Removal Cannulae . 144

Hirschman Iris Hook ..................................24, 26

Hirschman Lens Spatula ...........................19, 26

Honan Balloon ............................................. 58

Honan Balloon Headband ......................... 58

Honan Headband + Bellows ..................... 58

Hoskins Forceps ........................................... 68

Howarth Elevator ........................................ 52

Hydrodelineation Cannula ........................ 138

Hydrodissection Cannulae ..................137, 138

Incise Drapes ................................................ 153

Indirect Bio Lenses ...................................... 100

Infant Dilator ................................................ 17

Infusion Cannulae ..................99, 116, 144, 145

Instrument Wipes ........................................ 129

Intertip System ............................................ 30

Intra-vitreal Forceps ...................................95-97

Intra-vitreal Scissors ..................................94, 96

IOL Cutter ...................................................... 74

IOL Forceps ..................................................73, 74

IOL Hooks .....................................................24, 27

Iris Hooks,  Left + Right .............................. 23

Iris Repositors ............................................... 19

Iris Retractors ............................................... 130

Iris Scissors .................................................... 1, 2

Irrigating / Aspirating Cannulae .............. 141

Irrigating / Aspirating Handpieces ......... 152

Irrigating Cannulae ..................................... 134

Irrigating Cystotomes ................................ 135

Irrigating Endo Illuminator ....................... 117

Irrigating Iris Hook Cannulae ................... 140

Irrigating Vectis Cannulae ......................... 139

Irrigation Handles ........................................ 29

J -Shaped Hydrodissection Cannulae .... 137

Jaffe Lens Spatula ........................................ 19

Jaffe Lid Retractors ...................................... 33

Jameson Strabismus Hooks ...................... 22

Jameson Strabismus Forceps ................... 83

Jayles Tying Forceps ................................... 67

Jewellers Bipolar Forceps .......................... 59

Jewellers Forceps .....................................72, 121

Katzin Scissors .............................................. 10

Keerl Irrigation Handpiece ........................ 29

Kelly Punch ................................................... 57

Kelman McPherson Corneal Forceps ...... 70

Kelman McPherson Tying Forceps .......... 75

Keratome Knives ....................................124, 125

Keratoscope .................................................. 56

Kilner (Gillie) Hook ...................................... 23

Kimura Spatula ............................................. 18

Knob Spatula ................................................ 98

Kratz Barraquer Specula ...........................33, 34

Kuglen Iris Hooks ........................................24, 25

Labtician Implants .................................112, 115

Lachrymal Cannula ................................121, 143

Lachrymal Plugs .....................................120, 121

Lambert Tarsal Cyst Forceps ..................... 87

Lang Dissector / Curette ............................ 21

Lang Sharp Spoon ....................................... 51

Lang Specula ...............................................35, 36

LASEK Instruments ...................................... 89

LASIK Cannulae ............................................ 151

LASIK Drain .................................................... 129

LASIK Shields ................................................ 129

LASIK Spears ................................................. 129

LASIK Wipes ................................................... 129

LeGrand Ring ................................................ 39

Lens Cleaners ................................................ 102

Lens Holding / Folding Forceps ............... 73

Lester IOL Hook ............................................ 24

Lester Jones Tube Accessories ................. 54

Lester Jones Tubes ...................................... 54

Liebreich Lachrymal Probes ...................... 16

Lim Needleholders ...................................... 47

Lister Conjunctival Forceps ....................... 66

Lister Specula ............................................... 36

Low Temp. Cauteries ................................... 130

Lucite Conformers ....................................... 93

Lucite Spheres .............................................. 93

Luer Adaptors ............................................... 28

Macallans Lid Spatula ................................. 84

Macrae Corneal Block ................................. 91

Magnifying Lens .......................................... 119

Malhotra DCR Punches .............................. 49

Mallet .............................................................. 51

Maloney Keratoscope ................................. 56

Maloney Nucleus Manipulator ................. 26

Maltzman Fenzl IOL Hooks ........................ 25

Mani Knives ..............................................124-127

Maumanee Park Speculum ....................... 37

Max Fine Tying Forceps .............................. 78

McIntyre Cannula ........................................ 28

McPherson Bipolar Forceps ...................... 59

McPherson Corneal Forceps ..................... 70

McPherson Tying Forceps .......................... 75

Membrane Peeler ........................................ 98

Membrane Pick ............................................ 117

Membrane Punch ........................................ 57

Membrane Rake ........................................... 98

Membrane Spatula ..................................... 98

Mendez Degree Gauge .............................. 88

Meridional Implants ................................... 115

Micro Etched Polishing Cannulae ........... 142

Micro Suture Forceps ...............................80 - 82 

Microfingers ................................................. 27

Microknives ................................................... 127

Microwash Trays .......................................... 103

Midfield Lens ................................................ 102

Moody Fixation Forceps ............................ 72

Moorfields Cystotome ............................... 19

Moorfields Forceps ..................................... 66

Moorfields Strabismus Hook .................... 22

Mule Spatula ................................................. 92

Muller Retractor ........................................... 37

Mushroom Manipulators ........................... 25

Myringotomy Blade .................................... 123

Myringotomy Knife ..................................... 123

Needleholders:

    Altomed Needleholder .......................... 47

    Barraquer Micro Needleholders .........43, 44

    Barraquer Needleholders ...................... 44

    Birks Needleholder .................................. 47

    Castroviejo Micro Needleholders ........ 41

    Castroviejo Needleholders .................... 46



Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111 Index

www.altomed.com 157

    Castroviejo T.C. Needleholders ............ 45

    Lim Needleholders .................................. 47

    Silcocks Needleholder ............................ 47

    Titanium Needleholders ........................ 40

    Troutman Needleholders ....................... 43

Nettleship Dilator .....................................17, 121

Nettleship Iris Repositor ............................ 19

Nucleus Choppers ......................................25, 27

Nucleus Manipulators ................................24-27

Nucleus Splitter ........................................... 27

Oblong Scleral Sponges ............................ 112

Oculo Pressor ............................................... 58

Oculo Pressor Headband ........................... 58

O'Donoghue DCR Bodkins ........................ 110

Oftalblu Capsule Stain ............................... 131

Olive Tipped Polisher Cannulae ............... 143

Omnifit Corneal Punches ........................... 91

"Ong" Scissors ............................................... 9

Operating Pillows ........................................ 103

Operating Stools .......................................... 105

Orbital Forceps ............................................. 92

Osher Neuman Corneal Markers .............. 90

Osher Y Hook ................................................ 24

Oval Scleral Sponges .................................. 112

Paddles ........................................................... 27

Parkin Tube Introducer ............................... 55

Part Thickness Scleral Sponges ................ 113

Perfluorocarbon Cannulae ....................99, 145

Perfluorodecalin .......................................... 118

Perfluorooctane ........................................... 118

Peribulbar Cannulae ................................... 133

Periosteal Elevators ..................................... 52

Peterborough Iris Hooks ............................ 24

Phaco Chops ..............................................27, 152

Phaco Paddles .............................................. 27

Phaco Splitter ............................................... 27

Phaco Triple Chop ....................................... 27

Pierse Speculum .......................................... 33

Pigtail Probe .................................................. 17

Pigtail Probe Tubing ................................... 17

Pillows ............................................................ 103

Polack Corneal Forceps .............................. 69

Polymer Trays ............................................... 104

Polishing Cannulae ................................142, 143

Pooley Conjunctival Scissors .................... 4

Posterior Scraper / Polisher Cannula ...... 142

Prince Strabismus Forceps ........................ 83

Prism Lenses ............................................102, 119

Punches (DCR) ..............................................48-50

Punches (Corneal) ....................................... 108

Punches (Trabeculectomy) ....................... 57

Punctal Gauging System ........................... 120

Punctal Plugs ...........................................120, 121

PVA Points ..................................................... 128

PVA Spears ...............................................128, 129

PVA Strips ...................................................... 129

Quickrinse Accessories .............................. 105

Quickrinse System ....................................... 105

Rampley Sponge Holder ............................ 63

Repositors ..................................................... 19

Retrobulbar Cannulae ................................ 133

Reverse Formed Cystotome ...................... 136

Rollet Lachrymal Sac Hooks ...................... 23

Rollet Rugine ................................................ 52

Rollet Rugine / Elevator ............................. 52

Round Bodied Tying Forceps ...................75, 76

Round Scleral Sponges .............................. 112

Rubens Pillows ............................................. 103

Rule, 150mm ................................................. 57

Rycroft Cannulae ......................................28, 134

Rycroft Suture Forceps ............................... 78

Sauer Specula ............................................... 37

Scalpel Blades ............................................... 122

Scalpel Handle ..........................................11, 122

Schepens Depressors ................................. 56

Schockett Scleral Depressors ................... 56

Scholda Scleral Sponges ............................ 112

Schulenburg-Western Forceps ................. 66

Scissors:

    Bonn Scissors ............................................ 5

    Capsule Scissors ....................................... 9

    Castroviejo Corneal Scissors ................. 9

    Castroviejo Micro Scissors .................... 10

    Castroviejo Scissors ................................ 7

    Conjunctival Scissors .............................. 6

    DeWecker Scissors ................................... 7

    Dressing Scissors ..................................... 5

    Enucleation Scissors ............................... 4

    Eye Scissors ............................................... 1

    Iris Scissors ................................................ 1, 2

    "Ong" Scissors .......................................... 9

    Pooley Conjunctival Scissors ................ 4

    Stevens Tenotomy Scissors ................... 3, 4

    Stitch Scissors ........................................... 5

    Strabismus Scissors ................................. 2, 3

    Vannas Scissors ........................................ 8

    VITAL EV Scissors ...................................... 97

    VITAL I/V Scissors ..................................... 94

    Werbs Scissors .......................................... 4

    Westcott Tenotomy Scissors ................. 7

    Williamson Noble Scissors ..................... 6

Scleral Buckling Components .............112-115

Scleral Marker ............................................... 144

Scleral Plug Forceps .................................... 99

Scleral Plugs ......................................99, 116, 145

Scleral Sponge Accessories ....................... 113

Scleral Sponges ......................................112, 113

Sclerotome Blades ....................................... 123

Sclerotome Knife ......................................... 123

Sclerotomy Caliper ...................................... 57

Self Retaining Infusion Cannulae ............ 145

Sharp Spoons ............................................... 20

Sheets McPherson Forceps ....................... 76

Sheperd IOL Forceps .................................. 74

Silcocks Iris Forceps .................................... 72

Silcocks Needleholder ................................ 47

Silicone Cutting Block ................................ 91

Silicone Boat ................................................. 115

Silicone Button ............................................. 115

Silicone Conformers .................................... 93

Silicone Oils ................................................... 118

Silicone Pad ................................................... 115

Silicone Sleeves ............................................ 114

Silicone Spheres ........................................... 93

Silicone Strips ............................................... 113

Silicone Tipped Polishing Cannulae ....... 142

Silicone Wedges ........................................... 115

Simcoe I/A Cannulae ...............................29, 141

Sinclair Spatula ............................................ 19

Sinskey IOL Hook ......................................... 25

Sizing Spheres .............................................. 93

Sliding Specula .....................................33, 34, 37

Slit Knives ...................................................... 127



Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

158 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Index

Slit Lamp Lenses ....................................100, 101

Snellen Lens Loop ....................................... 21

Snellen Entropium Forceps ....................... 85

Soft Tip Cannulae ........................................ 147

Solution Reserviors ..................................... 89

Spencer Wells Artery Forceps ................... 63

Sphenoidal Punches ................................... 50

Splitter ............................................................ 27

Spud And Gouge ......................................... 17

St. Martins Suture Forceps ........................ 67

Stallards Dissector ....................................... 52

Stallards Lid Spatula ................................... 84

Sterilization Trays ..................................102 - 104

Sterimedix Cannulae and Handles ...132 - 152

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors ....................... 3, 4

Stitch Scissors ............................................... 5

Stools .............................................................. 105

Strabismus Forceps ..................................... 83

Strabismus Scissors ..................................... 2, 3

Sub Retinal Pick ........................................... 96

Sub Tenon Cannula ..................................... 133

Subretinal Fluid Cannulae ........................ 144

Surgical Lenses .......................................102, 119

Suture Forceps ..............67, 69, 70, 75, 76, 78-82

Swan Necked Micro Suture Forceps ....... 82

Symblepharon Rings .................................. 39

Tantalum Clips ............................................. 114

Tantalum Markers ........................................ 92

Tantalum Sizing Set .................................... 131

Tarsal Cyst Forceps .....................................86, 87

Teflon Blocks ................................................. 91

T-End IOL Forceps ........................................ 74

Tennant Tying Forceps ..............................78, 79

Thaller Conjunctival Forceps .................... 70

Thornton Fixation Rings ............................ 88

Thornton Limbal Incision Rule ................. 88

Tilley Forceps ................................................ 63

Titanium Needleholders ............................ 40

Tooke Knives ................................................. 11

Traquair Elevator .......................................... 52

Traquair Lachrymal Rasp ........................... 52

Trelat Spatula ................................................ 92

Trephine Blades ........................................... 109

Trephine Handles ........................................ 91

Trephines ....................................................... 108

Troutman Blade Holder .............................. 11

Troutman Needleholders ........................... 43

Troutman Superior Rectus Forceps ......... 72

Tube Extender (Ahmed) ............................. 131

Tube Inserter (Ahmed) ............................... 131

Tunnel Scleral Sponges .............................. 112

Tyre Implants ................................................ 115

Ultraplug Punctal Plugs ............................. 120

Universal Trephine Handle ........................ 91

Utrata Capsulorhexis Forceps .................76, 77

Vannas Scissors ............................................ 8

Vectis Cannulae ............................................ 139

Viscoelastic Cannulae ................................. 139

Viscoexpression Cannulae ........................ 138

VITAL ev Capsulorhexis Forceps .............. 78

VITAL ev Forceps ........................................96, 97

VITAL ev Knob Spatula ............................... 98

VITAL ev Membrane Peeler ....................... 98

VITAL ev Membrane Rake .......................... 98

VITAL ev Membrane Spatula ..................... 98

VITAL ev Scissors .......................................... 96

VITAL ev Sub Retinal Pick .......................... 98

VITAL Forceps ............................................... 95

VITAL Scissors ............................................... 94

Vitrectomy Cutters ...................................... 116

Vitreous Substitute (F6H8) ........................ 118

V-Lance .....................................................123, 126

Volk Lenses ...............................................100-102

Watski Forceps ............................................. 83

Werbs Scissors .............................................. 4

Westcott Tenotomy Scissors ..................... 7

Whitfield Cilia Forceps ............................... 65

Wicks ............................................................... 128

Wide Angle Endo Illuminators ................. 117

Wilde Entropium Forceps .......................... 85

Williamson Noble Scissors ......................... 6

Wipes .............................................................. 129

Wrights Fascia Needles .............................. 84

Wright Orbital Forceps ............................... 92

YAG Laser Lenses ......................................... 101



Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

www.altomed.com

Numerical Index

159

A1060 - A1105 ..................................................... 1

A1110 - A1135 ..................................................... 2

A1140 - A1160 ..................................................... 3

A1165 - A1185 ..................................................... 4

A1190 - A1244 ..................................................... 5

A1250 - A1314 ..................................................... 6

A1315 - A1365 ..................................................... 7

A1380 - A1415 ..................................................... 8

A1435 - A1495 ..................................................... 9

A1510 - A1530 ..................................................... 10

A1650 - A1702 ..................................................... 11

A1704 - A1710 ..................................................... 122

A1725 ..................................................................11, 122

A2012 - A2026 ..................................................... 15

A2038 - A2048 ..................................................... 16

A2050 - A2094 ..................................................... 17

A2110 - A2145 ..................................................... 18

A2152 - A2184 ..................................................... 19

A2196 - A2206 ..................................................... 20

A2208 - A2244 ..................................................... 21

A2246 - A2264 ..................................................... 22

A2267 - A2269 ..................................................... 23

A2271 - A2273 ..................................................... 130

A2277 - A2280 ..................................................... 23

A2286 - A2300 ..................................................... 24

A2301 - A2306 ..................................................... 25

A2307 - A2313 ..................................................... 26

A2316 - A2316T ................................................... 27

A2320 - A3126 ..................................................... 28

A3260 - A3286 ..................................................... 29

A3320 - A3349 ..................................................... 30

A3370 - A3378 ..................................................... 31

A3380 - A3388 ..................................................... 32

A3400 - A3408 ..................................................... 152

A3440 - A3448 ..................................................... 28

A3500 - A3515T ................................................... 33

A3516T - A3526 ................................................... 34

A3530 - A3552 ..................................................... 35

A3554 - A3566 ..................................................... 36

A3572 - A3624 ..................................................... 37

A3630 - A3650 ..................................................... 38

A3675 - A3714 ..................................................... 39

A3800 - A3814 ..................................................... 80

A3820 - A3831 ..................................................... 81

A3840 - A3844 ..................................................... 82

A3850 - A3862 ..................................................... 40

A4000 - A4013 ..................................................... 41

A4015 - A4027 ..................................................... 42

A4061 - A4077 ..................................................... 43

A4079 - A4086 ..................................................... 44

A4088  .................................................................... 47

A4112 - A4115 ..................................................... 45

A4160 ..................................................................... 47

A4161 - A4164 ..................................................... 46

A4168 - A4174 ..................................................... 47

A4482 ..................................................................... 27

A4500 - A4533 ..................................................... 48

A4536 - A4539 ..................................................... 50

A4544 - A4551 ..................................................... 49

A4570 - A4595 ..................................................... 51

A4599 - A4607 ..................................................... 52

A4800 - A4819 ..................................................... 56

A4830 - A4908 ..................................................... 57

A4947 - A4960 ..................................................... 58

A5002 - A5044 ..................................................... 59

A5040P - A5050 .................................................. 60

A5051...................................................................... 111

A5052 ..................................................................... 60

A5053 - A5055 ..................................................... 111

A5056 ..................................................................... 60

A5057 ..................................................................... 111

A5058 ..................................................................... 60

A5059 - A5064 ..................................................... 111

A5080 - A5099 ..................................................... 61

A5100 - A5112 ..................................................... 62

A5114 - A5117 ..................................................... 63

A5119 - A5142 ..................................................... 64

A5400 - A5462 ..................................................... 65

A5498 - A5512 ..................................................... 66

A5542 - A5562 ..................................................... 67

A5580 - A5592 ..................................................... 68

A5656 - A5674 ..................................................... 69

A5682 - A5828 ..................................................... 70

A5832 - A5857 ..................................................... 71

A5884 - A5927 ..................................................... 72

A5937 - A5945 ..................................................... 73

A5958 - A5970 ..................................................... 74

A5976 - A5985 ..................................................... 75

A5987 - A6021 ..................................................... 76

A6022 - A6029 ..................................................... 77

A6030 - A6034 ..................................................... 78

A6100 - A6110 ..................................................... 83

A6162 - A6170T ................................................... 78

A6172 - A6190 ..................................................... 79

A6300 - A6316 ..................................................... 84

A6320 - A6342 ..................................................... 85

A6344 - A6352 ..................................................... 86

A6354 - A6368 ..................................................... 87

A6370 - A6370P .................................................. 84

A6376 ..................................................................... 87

A6384 - A6388 ..................................................... 83

A6600 - A6644 ..................................................... 88

A6660 - A6669 ..................................................... 89

A6692 - A6694 ..................................................... 90

A6816L - A6828L ................................................ 109

A6830 ..................................................................... 91

A6832 - A6884L ................................................... 109

A6910 - A7023 ..................................................... 91

A7030 - A7053 ..................................................... 108

A7060 - A7074 ..................................................... 92

A7084 - A7176 ..................................................... 93

A7198 ..................................................................... 92

A7226 - A7232 ..................................................... 93

A7250 - A7282 ..................................................... 113

A7286 - A7314 ..................................................... 112

A7340 - A7346 ..................................................... 114

A7347 - A7348 ..................................................... 115

A7358 - A7377 ..................................................... 114

A7378 ..................................................................... 115

A7379 ..................................................................... 114

A7380 - A7391 ..................................................... 115

A7392 ..................................................................... 114

A7394 - A7412...................................................... 115

A7414 - A7421...................................................... 114

A7502 - A7512 ..................................................... 98

A7530 - A7540 ..................................................... 94

A7550 - A7556 ..................................................... 96

A7606 - A7620 ..................................................... 95

A7630 - A7633 ..................................................... 97

A7634 - A7637 ..................................................... 96

A7638 ..................................................................... 97

A7650 - A7662 ..................................................... 99

A7667 ..................................................................... 116

A7668 ..................................................................... 99

A7669 - A7669a ................................................... 116

A7670 - A7680 ..................................................... 99

A7735 - A7752 ..................................................... 116

A7762 - A7789s ................................................... 118



Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111

160 www.altomed.com

Altomed customer service: (0191) 5190111Numerical Index

A7792 - A7826 ..................................................... 100

A7827C - A7843 .................................................. 101

A7846 ..................................................................... 102

A7880 - A9114 ..................................................... 103

A9201 - A9248 ..................................................... 104

A9520 - A9548 ..................................................... 117

A10002 - A10018 ................................................ 123

A10060 ................................................................... 130

A10080 ................................................................... 123

A10130 - A10136 ................................................ 122

A10150 - A10182 ................................................ 123

A10211 - A10225 ................................................ 120

A10300 - A10308 ................................................ 121

A10330 ................................................................... 131

A11020 - A11049A ............................................. 105

A11908s - A11938 .............................................. 54

A11940 ................................................................... 55

AGV-B1 - AGV-FP8 .............................................. 131

C4100 - C4200 ..................................................... 130

COX02A - COX 07 ............................................... 55

CC---- ....................................................................... 54

D1020 - D1063 .................................................... 153

DC---- ...................................................................... 54

G-81005 ................................................................. 118

GP---- ...................................................................... 54

LJ---- ........................................................................ 54

M0275 - M0643 ................................................... 133

M2270 .................................................................... 134

M2272 .................................................................... 139

M2273 - M2273A ................................................ 134

M2273C - M2274 ................................................ 137

M2275 .................................................................... 134

M2639A ................................................................. 134

M2639A ................................................................. 139

M2656 - M2658 ................................................... 134

M2801 - M2822 ................................................... 151

M3000 - M3001 ................................................... 136

M3602 - M3615A ................................................ 135

M3626 - M3626A ................................................ 136

M3627 - M3627A ................................................ 135

M3629 .................................................................... 136

M3899 - M3899A ................................................ 138

M3900 - M3906A ................................................ 137

M3907 - M3908 ................................................... 138

M3909 - M3910A ................................................ 139

M3911 - M3911A ................................................ 138

M3926A ................................................................. 139

M4410 - M4411 ................................................... 144

M4442 .................................................................... 145

M4450 - M4451 ................................................... 144

M4458 - M4459 ................................................... 147

M4460 - M4463 ................................................... 144

M4465A - M4468 ................................................ 145

M4469 .................................................................... 144

M4470 - M4471 ................................................... 145

M4473 .................................................................... 144

M4474 .................................................................... 145

M4475 - M4475A ................................................ 147

M4477 - M4478 ................................................... 145

M4480 - M4492 ................................................... 146

M4493 - M4495 ................................................... 147

M4496 - M4497 ................................................... 146

M4498 .................................................................... 147

M4499 .................................................................... 145

M4595/10 - M4622/10 ...................................... 139

M5287 .................................................................... 140

M5405 - M5414 ................................................... 150

M5501 - M5502 ................................................... 148

M5505 - M5510 ................................................... 149

M5511 - M5512 ................................................... 148

M5514 .................................................................... 149

M5515 - M5518 ................................................... 148

M5519 .................................................................... 149

M5520 .................................................................... 148

M5521 - M5523 ................................................... 149

M5531 - M5532 ................................................... 150

M5552 .................................................................... 152

M5620 - M5623 ................................................... 140

M6524 .................................................................... 150

M6525 - M6596 ................................................... 140

M6600 - M6634B ................................................ 141

M7500 .................................................................... 144

M8603 - M8608 ................................................... 142

M8620 - M8622 ................................................... 143

M8645 .................................................................... 142

M9272 - M9279C ................................................ 143

M9280 - M9281 ................................................... 134

M9290 - M9291 ................................................... 110

ME-100 - ME-130 ................................................ 12

ME-231 - ME-285 ................................................ 13

ME-420 - ME-459 ................................................ 14

ME-285 ................................................................... 13

MCU26 - MCS26 .................................................. 126

MRS32 - MRS52 ................................................... 127

MSL12 - MSL24 ................................................... 124

MSL25 - MSL35 ................................................... 125

MST15 - MST45 ................................................... 127

MVR19 - MVR25 .................................................. 126

MVLV40 - MVLV45 .............................................. 119

NST100 ................................................................... 131

SG06 - SG28 ......................................................... 131

TE - TI ...................................................................... 131

VAFXACS - VP45ACS .......................................... 102

VDGTL1 .................................................................. 101

VDGTLCF ................................................................ 100

VDGTLCM .............................................................. 100

VDGTLHM ............................................................. 101

VDGTLWF .............................................................. 101

VG1 - VG4HAN2 .................................................. 102

VHRWF ................................................................... 101

VSCB ....................................................................... 102

28-0184 - 28-0189 ..........................................53, 110

40-400 - 40-435 ................................................... 128

40-462 - 40-900 ................................................... 129

51-900 - 51-903 ................................................... 109


	calalogue_altomed.pdf
	8.pdf

	cataloguefront_advert



